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Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      218
Sale Identifier:  WESTERN GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        14-DEC-2011
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Number of Bids

COMP
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SEQ
NO.

TOT
BDS

HI 
BDS

UNS
BDS

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

00056

00276

02481

02941

02990

02702

02219

00689

02970

00105

02417

00003

02058

00059

03207
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ConocoPhillips Company

Exxon Mobil Corporation

BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC

Ecopetrol America Inc.

Plains Exploration & Production Compa

Anadarko US Offshore Corporation

Shell Offshore Inc.

Castex Offshore, Inc.

Apache Corporation

Arena Energy, LP

Union Oil Company of California

LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.

Hess Corporation

Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.

Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.

Walter Oil & Gas Corporation

Contango Operators, Inc.

 $173,200,000.00

 $72,009,100.00

 $109,989,285.00

 $47,531,608.00

 $32,650,000.00

 $12,780,000.00

 $19,972,210.00

 $74,271,002.00

 $4,512,000.00

 $1,693,927.00

 $1,208,000.00

 $85,000,000.00

 $298,000.00

 $75,389,390.00

 $775,000.00

 $622,222.00

 $311,500.00

 $207,777.00

 $157,816,740.00

 $63,293,750.00

 $27,458,809.00

 $36,010,792.00

 $6,000,000.00

 $12,780,000.00

 $19,317,210.00

 $4,951,858.00

 $4,200,000.00

 $1,693,927.00

 $1,037,000.00

 $608,779.00

 $298,000.00

 $0.00

 $775,000.00

 $622,222.00

 $311,500.00

 $207,777.00

 $15,383,260.00

 $8,715,350.00

 $82,530,476.00

 $11,520,816.00

 $26,650,000.00

 $0.00

 $655,000.00

 $69,319,144.00

 $312,000.00

 $0.00

 $171,000.00

 $84,391,221.00

 $0.00

 $75,389,390.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 97

 60

 15

 13

 11

 10

 8

 7

 3

 3

 3

 2

 2

 1

 1

 1

 1

 1

 75

 50

 11

 12

 7

 10

 7

 3

 2

 3

 2

 1

 2

 0

 1

 1

 1

 1

 22

 10

 4

 1

 4

 0

 1

 4

 1

 0

 1

 1

 0

 1

 0

 0

 0

 0



UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT

GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE
14-DEC-2011
PAGE: 2

Summary of Company BidsSale Number:      218
Sale Identifier:  WESTERN GULF OF MEXICO
Sale Date:        14-DEC-2011
Region Name:      Gulf of Mexico OCS Region
Sort Option:      Total Number of Bids

COMP
NO.

COMPANY NAME TOTAL AMOUNT
EXPOSED   

TOTAL AMOUNT
HIGH BIDS  

TOTAL AMOUNT  
UNSUCCESS. BIDS

SEQ
NO.

TOT
BDS

HI 
BDS

UNS
BDS

19

20

02579

03194

Tana Exploration Company LLC

Cathexis Oil & Gas, LLC

 $153,977.00

 $151,000.00

 $153,977.00

 $151,000.00

 $0.00

 $0.00

 1

 1

 1

 1

 0

 0

 $712,725,998.00  $337,688,341.00  $375,037,657.00Sale Totals:


