UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

Summary of Company Bids

POSTSALE 14-DEC-2011 PAGE: 1

Sale Number:

Region Name:

218

Sale Identifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date:

14-DEC-2011

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

Sort Option: Total Number of Bids

-	COMP	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS
1	00056	ConocoPhillips Company	97	75	22	\$173,200,000.00	\$157,816,740.00	\$15,383,260.00
2	00276	Exxon Mobil Corporation	60	50	10	\$72,009,100.00	\$63,293,750.00	\$8,715,350.00
3	02481	BP Exploration & Production Inc.	15	11	4	\$109,989,285.00	\$27,458,809.00	\$82,530,476.00
4	02941	Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC	13	12	1	\$47,531,608.00	\$36,010,792.00	\$11,520,816.00
5	02990	Ecopetrol America Inc.	11	7	4	\$32,650,000.00	\$6,000,000.00	\$26,650,000.00
6	02702	Plains Exploration & Production Compa	10	10	0	\$12,780,000.00	\$12,780,000.00	\$0.00
7	02219	Anadarko US Offshore Corporation	8	7	1	\$19,972,210.00	\$19,317,210.00	\$655,000.00
8	00689	Shell Offshore Inc.	7	3	4	\$74,271,002.00	\$4,951,858.00	\$69,319,144.00
9	02970	Castex Offshore, Inc.	3	2	1	\$4,512,000.00	\$4,200,000.00	\$312,000.00
10	00105	Apache Corporation	3	3	0	\$1,693,927.00	\$1,693,927.00	\$0.00
11	02417	Arena Energy, LP	3	2	1	\$1,208,000.00	\$1,037,000.00	\$171,000.00
12	00003	Union Oil Company of California	2	1	1	\$85,000,000.00	\$608,779.00	\$84,391,221.00
13	02058	LLOG Exploration Offshore, L.L.C.	2	2	0	\$298,000.00	\$298,000.00	\$0.00
14	00059	Hess Corporation	1	0	1	\$75,389,390.00	\$0.00	\$75,389,390.00
15	03207	Hall-Houston Exploration IV, L.P.	1	1	0	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$0.00
16	02079	Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. Inc.	1	1	0	\$622,222.00	\$622,222.00	\$0.00
17	00730	Walter Oil & Gas Corporation	1	1	0	\$311,500.00	\$311,500.00	\$0.00
18	02503	Contango Operators, Inc.	1	1	0	\$207,777.00	\$207,777.00	\$0.00

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF OCEAN ENERGY MANAGEMENT GULF OF MEXICO REGION

POSTSALE 14-DEC-2011 PAGE: 2

Sale Number:

Region Name:

218

Summary of Company Bids

Sale Identifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date:

14-DEC-2011

Gulf of Mexico OCS Region

Sort Option: Total Number of Bids

SEQ NO.	COMP NO.	COMPANY NAME	TOT BDS	HI BDS	UNS BDS	TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED	TOTAL AMOUNT HIGH BIDS	TOTAL AMOUNT UNSUCCESS. BIDS	
19	02579	Tana Exploration Company LLC	1	1	0	\$153,977.00	\$153,977.00	\$0.00	
20	03194	Cathexis Oil & Gas, LLC	1	1	0	\$151,000.00	\$151,000.00	\$0.00	
	Sale To	otals:				\$712,725,998.00	\$337,688,341.00	\$375,037,657.00	